TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| Diane V. Corbett | | 09/07/2010 | INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Stella Maris, Inc. |
|-----------------|---------------------|
| Street Address: | 8400 Champoeg Rd. |
| City: | St. Paul |
| State/Country: | OREGON |
| Postal Code: | 97137 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: OREGON |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3636005 | CORVIDAE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)274-4622

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5032223613

Email: docketing@techlaw.com, hillary@techlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Hillary A. Brooks

Address Line 1: 210 SW Morrison St., Ste. 400
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 8558-2 |
|-------------------------|--------|

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hillary A. Brooks

Signature: /Hillary A. Brooks/

Date: 10/06/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004291 FRAME: 0125 OF \$40.00 3636005

Total Attachments: 2 source=TrademarkAssignment#page1.tif source=TrademarkAssignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004291 FRAME: 0126

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:

Diane V. Corbett

1289 Detour Road

Walla Walla. WA 99362

ASSIGNEE:

Stella Maris, Inc.

8400Champoeg Rd. St. Paul, OR 97137

WHEREAS, Diane V. Corbett ("Corbett"), an individual having an address at 1289 Detour Road, Walla Walla, WA 99362, is the owner of the trademark CORVIDAE; and

WHEREAS, Stella Maris, Inc. ("Stella Maris"), an Oregon corporation having its principal place of business at 8400Champoeg Road, St. Paul, Oregon 97137, is desirous of acquiring said trademark,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Corbett hereby conveys, assigns, and transfers to Stella Maris her entire right, title, and interest in and to the CORVIDAE mark, or any phonetic equivalent thereof, in any style, font, or design, in any country, particularly including that set out in U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,636,005, along with any registrations or applications therefore, together with the goodwill appurtenant to the mark, and all rights under any claim which arose under the mark at any time prior and up to the time of this conveyance; except that such assignment shall not become effective until and unless Stella Maris has signed and agreed to the Settlement Agreement entered into concurrently.

[THE REST OF THIS PAGE DELIBERATELY LEFT BLANK]

Î

Signed at Walla Walla, Washington, this <u>7th</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2010.

On this day of September, 2010, personally appeared Diane V. Corbett, to me known and known to me to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public for WACLA

My commission expires: F5-A 18, 2011

SEADOCS:424023.1

RECORDED: 10/06/2010